D
E
SC
R
IP
T
IO
N

Operating Wavelength:  1260 to 1610 nm
Sensitivity:   -25 dBm typical
Saturation:   -3 dBm minimum
LOS Asserted:   -40 dBm
LOS De-Asserted:   -22 dBm maximum
LOS Hysteresis:   1.5 dB
Power Supply Current::  80 mA typical
    170 mA maximum
Data Outputs Voltage:  800 mV typical
    400 mV minimum
    1000 mV maximum
LOS Low Voltage:   0.8 V maximum
LOS High Voltage:   2.0 V minimum
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ATTENUATION MAX DISTANCES
SFP-CW-1590 SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1590 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFPG-1310  SFP Module, 1.25 GB, 2 Fiber, Singlemode 1310 nm 5 dB  10 km
SFPG-1550 SFP Module, 1.25 GB, 2 Fiber, Singlemode 1510 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1530  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1530 nm 24 dB 100 km
Notes:
MUST Add to model number –CS for Cisco Compatible Units IE SFPG-1550-CS for Cisco Version.
SFP-GCW-1590  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1590 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1510  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1510 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1490 SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1490 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1470  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1470 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1610  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1610 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1550 SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1550 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-GCW-1570  SFP Module, 1.25 GB for CWDM, Singlemode 1570 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-850 SFP Module, 100 MB,  2 Fiber, multimode 850 nm 7 dB 2 km
SFPG-850 SFP Module, 1.25 GB,  2 Fiber, multimode 850 nm 7 dB 2 km
SFP-1310  SFP Module, 100 MB, 2 Fiber, Singlemode 1310 nm 5 dB 10 km
SFP-CW-1530  SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1530 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1510  SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1510 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1470  SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1470 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1490 SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1490 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-1550 SFP Module, 100 MB, 2 Fiber, Singlemode 1510 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1570  SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1570 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1550 SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1550 nm 24 dB 100 km
SFP-CW-1610  SFP Module, 100 MB for CWDM, Singlemode 1610 nm 24 dB 100 km